\

Appointee Name:
Nathan Collins

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Urban Forestry Commission Position #9 - Economist, financial analyst,
real estate broker, or similar professional

City Council Confirmation required?
X] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment < Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 4/1/2023
D Mayor to

X Other: Urban Forestry Commission 3/31/2026

Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

TBD TBD Business phone # - NOT personal phone
#

Background:

Nathan had the immense privilege of growing up in the Pacific Northwest and has always loved the
lush green of our region. He graduated from the University of Washington with a Bachelor of Arts in
Business Administration (Finance) and currently works at PACCAR Inc, managing the Credit Portfolio
and Risk Analytics team. He loves spending his free time seeing live music around the Seattle area, and
taking advantage of our sunny days by fishing, hiking, and camping.

Nathan finds deep fulfillment in serving his community through volunteering opportunities and
supporting incredible programs connected to United Way of King County as he serves on their
Emerging Leaders 365 Committee. He looks forward to bringing valuable insights gained through his
volunteer service to work in amplifying the voices and needs of the community while on the Urban
Forestry Commission.

Nathan is being appointed to a term ending March 31, 2026

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Joshua Morris

Urban Forestry Commission Co-Chair

Date Signed (appointed):
6/27/23

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Nathan Collins, CFA

Professional Experience

PACCAR Inc. Bellevue, WA

Manager, Portfolio Risk and Analysis August 2022 - Present

Manage a team of 5 financial analysts responsible for data management, financial performance
analysis, and predictive modeling to assess credit risk for a global finance portfolio.

Facilitate portfolio risk management through statistical analysis and credit portfolio monitoring
systems, overseeing the Current Expected Credit Loss (CECL) prediction model informed by
macroeconomic variables to ensure compliance with financial regulations.

Collaborate with global truck divisions (Kenworth, Peterbilt, DAF) to assess financial impact
and identify factors affecting performance, partnering with internal teams to investigate and
diagnose changing trends.

Develop predictive models using macroeconomic analysis to identify market trends and propose
strategic targeting in order to maximize financial impact and business generation.

Remain up-to-date on industry trends and regulations, continuously seeking opportunities for
professional growth in financial analysis and portfolio risk management.

Senior Financial Data Analyst July 2019 — August 2022

Lead and execute the full lifecycle of analyt1c projects, identified and engaged global
stakeholders to establish strategic goals.

Presented results and recommendations to company executives and presidents, highlighting
strategic business impact and business generation by utilizing data insights.

Evaluated and implemented new solutions including machine learning, cloud-based web
applications and cloud computing.

Senior Treasury Analyst — PACCAR Financial Corporation July 2016 — July 2019

Performed analysis in financial portfolio in support of PACCAR’s Financial Services entities.
Assisted in determining global financial company debt requirements while adhering to strict
liquidity guidelines.

Prepared asset/liability analysis and presented recommendations to senior management at
regular monthly meetings.

Executed funding (commercial paper, term debt, derivatives) to maximize financial impact.

UBS Financial Services — Private Wealth Management Bellevue, WA

Associate — Investments Team — The Cascade Group June 2014 — July 2016

Worked in the investment department for a successful team with nine members. Lead financial
advisor Terry Cook has been recognized in Forbes Top 200 Wealth Advisors.

Executed trades in equities (including block orders), fixed income, and alternative investments.

Conducted regular manager and investment due diligence research in order to enhance
informational edge and preserve the confidence of clients.

Maintained models to analyze portfolio performance according to client risk objectives.

Monitored and interpreted economic data to relay macro events to clients ad-hoc and in regular
meetings.



Education

University of Washington - Foster School of Business Seattle, WA
B.A. — Business Administration (Finance) 2010- 2014

Community Outreach

United Way of King County Seattle, WA
Emerging Leaders 365 Committee Member June 2022 - Present
» Attend and contribute to monthly meetings where the committee decides on upcoming program
offerings and events in order to achieve the organizational goal of building equitable and just
communities where people can thrive.
» Host and participate in community events, including hosting a Speaker Series celebrating
Native American Heritage Month and a volunteer event supporting the Summer Meals program.

Achievements and Affiliations

CFA Charterholder CFA Institute
Supporter Boy Scouts of America — Troop 008
Presenter — PFC National Sales Conference 2021 PACCAR Financial Corporation
Emerging Leaders Roundtable 2021 PACCAR University
Lead Coordinator — United Way Week 2018 PACCAR Financial Corporation
Alumni Member Delta Sigma Pi - Professional Business Fraternity
Skills

Financial and Economic: Demonstrated expertise in financial analysis, risk management, with a
focus on cash flow modeling, fixed income securities valuation, and asset/liability management.
Skilled in synthesizing actionable insights from macroeconomic analysis.

Business Intelligence Applications: Significant experience in Tableau. Functional experience in
Power BI.

Cloud-Based Solutions: Significant experience in Snowflake and AWS data storage tools
(DynamoDB, API Gateway, S3). Functional experience in AWS cloud computing tools (Lambda,
EC2, SageMaker).

Business Applications: Bloomberg Terminal, Morningstar Office, various SAP products, and
Reval.

Communication: Significant experience in presentations to large audiences of decision makers and
skilled in simplifying complex processes to be easily understood in order to demonstrate business
impacts.



Urban Forestry Commission

3/23/2023

13 Members: Pursuant to SMC 3.14.920, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

Roster:
*D **G
6 F
6 F
1 NB
6 F
6 M
1 M
6 M
2 M
6 M
6 F
9 F
6 F
9 F

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women

Mayor

Council
Other
Total

vl = NN

= 6
= 6
= 1
Position
RD No.
1 1
6 2
3 3
4 4
4 5
5 6
3 7
7 8
1 9
7 10
4 11
7 12
2 13

Key:

*D
*%G

Transgender

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Commission-appointed

Position
Title

Wildlife Biologist

Urban Ecologist

Natural Resource
Agency or University
Representative
Hydrologist or
Similar Professional

Arborist
Landscape Architect

NGO Representative

Development
Community or Utility
Representative
Economist, Financial
Analyst, Realtor, or
Similar Professional
Get Engaged
Member
Environmental
Justice Rep.

Public Health Rep.

Community/Neighbo
rhood Rep.

(1)

Unknown Asian
1
Non-
Binary
1 2

Julia Michalak

Alicia Kellogg

Falisha Kuriji

Becca Neumann

Stuart Niven
Hao Liang

Joshua Morris

David Baker

Nathan Collins

Laura Keil

Jessica Hernandez

Jessica Jones

Lia Hall
(2) (3) (4)
American
:ﬁhg{‘ Hispanic/ Indian/
- Latino Alaska
Native
1
1

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

4/1/23

4/1/23
4/1/22
4/1/21
4/1/21

4/1/21

4/1/22

4/1/22

4/1/23

9/1/22
a/1/21
4/1/21

4/1/21

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

3/31/26

3/31/26
3/31/25
3/31/24
3/31/24

3/31/24

3/31/25

3/31/25

3/31/26

8/31/23
3/31/24
3/31/24

3/31/24

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

3
4

1

Term Appointed

# By

1 Council

1 Mayor

1 Council

1 Mayor

2 Council

1 Mayor

2 Council

1 Mayor

2 Commission

1 Mayor

1 Council

2 Mayor

1 Council
(7) (8) (9)

Pacifi Middle .
lsland'; e, e
2
2





