City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:						
Nathan Collins						
Board/Commission Name:	Position Title:					
Urban Forestry Commission		Position #9 - Economist, financial analyst,				
		real estate broker, or similar professiona				
	City Council	Confirmation required?				
Appointment OR	🛛 Yes					
	🗌 No					
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position: *					
City Council	4/1/2023					
Mayor	to					
Other: Urban Forestry Commission	3/31/2026					
	Serving remaining term of a vacant position					
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contact Phone No.:				
TBD	TBD	Business phone # - NOT personal phone				
		#				
Background:	•					

Nathan had the immense privilege of growing up in the Pacific Northwest and has always loved the lush green of our region. He graduated from the University of Washington with a Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration (Finance) and currently works at PACCAR Inc, managing the Credit Portfolio and Risk Analytics team. He loves spending his free time seeing live music around the Seattle area, and taking advantage of our sunny days by fishing, hiking, and camping.

Nathan finds deep fulfillment in serving his community through volunteering opportunities and supporting incredible programs connected to United Way of King County as he serves on their Emerging Leaders 365 Committee. He looks forward to bringing valuable insights gained through his volunteer service to work in amplifying the voices and needs of the community while on the Urban Forestry Commission.

Nathan is being appointed to a term ending March 31, 2026

Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory: Joshua Morris
Josh M. Date Signed (appointed): 6/27/23	Urban Forestry Commission Co-Chair

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Nathan Collins, CFA

Professional Experience

PACCAR Inc.

Manager, Portfolio Risk and Analysis

- Manage a team of 5 financial analysts responsible for data management, financial performance analysis, and predictive modeling to assess credit risk for a global finance portfolio.
- Facilitate portfolio risk management through statistical analysis and credit portfolio monitoring systems, overseeing the Current Expected Credit Loss (CECL) prediction model informed by macroeconomic variables to ensure compliance with financial regulations.
- Collaborate with global truck divisions (Kenworth, Peterbilt, DAF) to assess financial impact and identify factors affecting performance, partnering with internal teams to investigate and diagnose changing trends.
- Develop predictive models using macroeconomic analysis to identify market trends and propose strategic targeting in order to maximize financial impact and business generation.
- Remain up-to-date on industry trends and regulations, continuously seeking opportunities for professional growth in financial analysis and portfolio risk management.

Senior Financial Data Analyst

- Lead and execute the full lifecycle of analytic projects, identified and engaged global stakeholders to establish strategic goals.
- Presented results and recommendations to company executives and presidents, highlighting strategic business impact and business generation by utilizing data insights.
- Evaluated and implemented new solutions including machine learning, cloud-based web applications and cloud computing.

Senior Treasury Analyst – PACCAR Financial Corporation July 2016 – July 2019

- Performed analysis in financial portfolio in support of PACCAR's Financial Services entities.
- Assisted in determining global financial company debt requirements while adhering to strict liquidity guidelines.
- Prepared asset/liability analysis and presented recommendations to senior management at regular monthly meetings.
- Executed funding (commercial paper, term debt, derivatives) to maximize financial impact.

UBS Financial Services – Private Wealth Management

Associate – Investments Team – The Cascade Group

- Worked in the investment department for a successful team with nine members. Lead financial advisor Terry Cook has been recognized in Forbes Top 200 Wealth Advisors.
- Executed trades in equities (including block orders), fixed income, and alternative investments.
- Conducted regular manager and investment due diligence research in order to enhance informational edge and preserve the confidence of clients.
- Maintained models to analyze portfolio performance according to client risk objectives.
- Monitored and interpreted economic data to relay macro events to clients ad-hoc and in regular meetings.

Bellevue, WA August 2022 - Present

July 2019 – August 2022

Bellevue, WA June 2014 – July 2016

University of Washington - Foster School of Business B.A. – Business Administration (Finance)

Community Outreach

United Way of King County

Emerging Leaders 365 Committee Member

- Attend and contribute to monthly meetings where the committee decides on upcoming program offerings and events in order to achieve the organizational goal of building equitable and just communities where people can thrive.
- Host and participate in community events, including hosting a Speaker Series celebrating Native American Heritage Month and a volunteer event supporting the Summer Meals program.

Achievements and Affiliations

CFA Charterholder Supporter Presenter – PFC National Sales Conference 2021 **Emerging Leaders Roundtable 2021** Lead Coordinator - United Way Week 2018 Alumni Member

Skills

Financial and Economic: Demonstrated expertise in financial analysis, risk management, with a focus on cash flow modeling, fixed income securities valuation, and asset/liability management. Skilled in synthesizing actionable insights from macroeconomic analysis.

Business Intelligence Applications: Significant experience in Tableau. Functional experience in Power BI.

Cloud-Based Solutions: Significant experience in Snowflake and AWS data storage tools (DynamoDB, API Gateway, S3). Functional experience in AWS cloud computing tools (Lambda, EC2, SageMaker).

Business Applications: Bloomberg Terminal, Morningstar Office, various SAP products, and Reval.

Communication: Significant experience in presentations to large audiences of decision makers and skilled in simplifying complex processes to be easily understood in order to demonstrate business impacts.

Seattle, WA 2010-2014

Seattle, WA

CFA Institute Boy Scouts of America – Troop 008 PACCAR Financial Corporation PACCAR Universitv PACCAR Financial Corporation Delta Sigma Pi - Professional Business Fraternity

June 2022 - Present

Urban Forestry Commission 3/23/2023

13 Members: Pursuant to SMC 3.14.920, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

- 6 City Council-appointed
- 6 Mayor-appointed
- I Commission-appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	F	1	1	Wildlife Biologist	Julia Michalak	4/1/23	3/31/26	1	Council
6	F	6	2	Urban Ecologist	Alicia Kellogg	4/1/23	3/31/26	1	Mayor
1	NB	3	3	Natural Resource Agency or University Representative	Falisha Kurji	4/1/22	3/31/25	1	Council
6	F	4	4	Hydrologist or Similar Professional	Becca Neumann	4/1/21	3/31/24	1	Mayor
6	м	4	5	Arborist	Stuart Niven	4/1/21	3/31/24	2	Council
1	М	5	6	Landscape Architect	Hao Liang	4/1/21	3/31/24	1	Mayor
6	М	3	7	NGO Representative	Joshua Morris	4/1/22	3/31/25	2	Council
2	М	7	8	Development Community or Utility Representative	David Baker	4/1/22	3/31/25	1	Mayor
6	М	1	9	Economist, Financial Analyst, Realtor, or Similar Professional	Nathan Collins	4/1/23	3/31/26	2	Commission
6	F	7	10	Get Engaged Member	Laura Keil	9/1/22	8/31/23	1	Mayor
9	F	4	11	Environmental Justice Rep.	Jessica Hernandez	4/1/21	3/31/24	1	Council
6	F	7	12	Public Health Rep.	Jessica Jones	4/1/21	3/31/24	2	Mayor
9	F	2	13	Community/Neighbo rhood Rep.	Lia Hall	4/1/21	3/31/24	1	Council

SELF-IDENTIFIED	DIVERSITY	CHART
-----------------	-----------	-------

						(~)	(3)	(''	(3)	(0)	(7)	(0)	
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	2	3			1	1				3			
Council	2	4		Non- Binary	1					4			2
Other	1									1			
Total	5	7		1	2	1				8			2

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

(1)

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

(2)

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.